TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|------------------------------|----------|----------------|--------------------------------|
| Red Storm Entertainment Inc. | | I11/04/2009 I | CORPORATION: NORTH CAROLINA |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Ubisoft Entertainment | |
|-------------------|---------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 107 Avenue Henri Freville | |
| Internal Address: | Muraccini Marc | |
| City: | Montreuil Sous Bois | |
| State/Country: | FRANCE | |
| Postal Code: | 93108 | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: FRANCE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark | |
|----------------------|---------|--------------------------------|--|
| Registration Number: | 2782209 | SHADOWBANE | |
| Registration Number: | 2784543 | SHADOWBANE | |
| Registration Number: | 3109826 | SHADOWBANE: THRONE OF OBLIVION | |
| Registration Number: | 2865361 | ARCANE ENGINE | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)818-5973

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: trademark.domainname@ubisoft.com

Correspondent Name: Ubisoft Entertainment
Address Line 1: 28 Rue Armand Carrel

Address Line 2: Muraccini Marc

Address Line 4: Montreuil Sous Bois, FRANCE 93108

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

TRADEMARK REEL: 004098 FRAME: 0091 JP \$115.00 2/82209

900147899

| Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4: | |
|---|----------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Yves Guillemot |
| Signature: | /yg/ |
| Date: | 11/18/2009 |
| Total Attachments: 2 source=Deed of Assignment trademark Sha | |

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004098 FRAME: 0092

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

RED STORM ENTERTAINMENT Inc, a North Carolina corporation ("Assignor"), located and doing business at 3200 Gateway Center, Suite 100, Morrisville, North Carolina, 27511, has adopted and used in the United States and elsewhere the trademarks, service marks and trade names listed on Schedule I (the "Marks"), attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference.

UBISOFT ENTERTAINMENT ("Assignee"), a corporation organized under French law, located and doing business at 28, Rue Armand Carrel, 93108 Montreuil Sous Bois, France, wishes to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the goodwill associated with the Marks throughout the world.

In return for valuable consideration received and acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all of the Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the Marks, including any registrations or applications and any common law rights in connection with the Marks, together with the associated goodwill throughout the world.

In order to give full force and effect to this assignment, Assignor further agrees to promptly execute formal assignment recordation documents for the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and any foreign equivalent as may be reasonably requested by Assignee.

DATED this 4 day of November, 2009.

RED STORM ENTERTAINMENT INC

UBISOFT ENTERTAINMENT

By: Juillanot

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004098 FRAME: 0093

Schedule I: the Marks

| Trademark | Territory | Owner | Application Number | Application Date | Registration | Status | Int |
|--------------------------------------|-----------|-----------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------|-------------------|------------|---------------|
| SHADOWBANE | USA | RED STORM ENTERTAINMENT Inc | 75888489 | Jan/05/2000 | Number 2782209 | Registered | Classes 41 |
| SHADOWBANE | USA | RED STORM ENTERTAINMENT Inc | 75888250 | Jan/05/2000 | 2784543 | Registered | 9 |
| SHADOWBANE: THRONE OF OBLIVION | USA | RED STORM ENTERTAINMENT Inc | 76611232 | Sep/09/2004 | 3109826 | Registered | 9 |
| ARCANE ENGINE | USA | RED STORM ENTERTAINMENT Inc | 75888490 | Jan/05/2000 | 2865361 | Registered | 9 |

TRADEMARK REEL: 004098 FRAME: 0094

RECORDED: 11/18/2009